01-27-2006



40003771-0001-002 Docket N

Form **PTO-1595**

103166095

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **EET**

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): Xistor Technology Development Corporation Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Xistor Acquisition Corporation Solution People Price Spice 205
3. Nature of conveyance:	881 Alma Real Drive, Suite 305 Pacific Palisades, California 90272 United States of America
☐ Assignment	United States of America
Execution Date: January 14, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,198,113
Additional numbers attached [Yes [No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Tarek N. Fahmi Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal LLP Post Office Box 061080	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 ☐ Enclosed Credit Card Authorization ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Wacker Drive Station Sears Tower Chicago, Illinois 60606-1080 (415) 882-2479	8. Deposit account number: 19-3140
(415) 882-2479 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Registration No. 41,402 January 18, 2006	
Name of Person Signing // Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

00000022 09296858 01/26/2006 DBYRNE

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 017492 FRAME: 0200

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/10/2000 001122422 - 3154458

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

0 f

Xistor Technology Development Corporation, a Delaware Corporation into Xistor Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation

Under Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Xistor Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation, hereby certifies that:

- (1) The name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations are:
 - (a) Xistor Technology Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Xistor"); and
 - (b) Xistor Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("XAC").
- (2) An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by Xistor and XAC in accordance with the provisions of subsection (c) of Section 25) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- (3) The name of the surviving corporation is Xistor Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation.
- (4) Upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger, the Certificate of Incorporation of XAC shall be amended to change the name of the surviving corporation to "Xistor Technology Development, Inc." The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation changing the name of the surviving corporation has been approved and adopted by the board of directors of XAC.
 - (*) The surviving corporation is a corporation of the State of Delaware.
- (6) The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of XAC at 881 Alma Real Drive, Suite 305, Pacific Palisades, CA 90272.
- (') A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by XAC, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of Xistor or XAC.
- (8) The authorized capital stock of Xistor, as of the date hereof, consists of 1,500 shares of common stock of which 1,500 shares have been issued and are outstanding, all without par value.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Xistor Acquisition Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Laird Cagan, in his capacity as President and Secretary, on the 14th day of January, 2000.

Xistor Acquisition Corporation, a Delaware corporation

Land Cagan, President and Secretary

F A_WPFT_SH572-100 (MDA)/PARALLAN/CERTOFMERGER.DOU

PATENT

REEL: 017492 FRAME: 0201



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF "XISTOR TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

27 8100

RECORDED: 01/25/2006

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4221409

DATE: 10-12-05

3041627 8100 050834595

> PATENT REEL: 017492 FRAME: 0202